## HARTNELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD POLICY AND ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ROUTING/TRACKING FORM

Review and approval by the various college governance groups is requested: Yes 🔀 No 🗌

Policy/Procedure #: AP 5610 Policy/Procedure Name: Voter Registration



	Not approved	
Comments: See comments below.		
College Planning Council	Approved as presented	
	Approved with changes Not approved	
Comments:		
Gi dYf]bhYbXYbh#DfYg]XYbhỹ Executive Cabinet	Approved as presented	
	Approved with changes	
	Not approved	
Comments:		
Board of Trustees		
(First Reading)		
Comments:		
Board of Trustees	Approved as presented	
(Consideration)	Approved with changes Not approved	
Comments:		
ANTICIPATED TIMELINE		

Board of Trustees consideration to occur on:

## HARTNELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## AP 5610 Voter Registration

References: 20 U.S. Code Section 1094(a)(23)(A); 34 Code of Federal Regulations Section 668.14(d)(1)

Hartnell College will make every effort to register students who wish to vote before each county, state, or federal election.

Voter registration forms will be available at the following campus locations:

A link to the California Secretary of State Office and Monterey County Elections Office will be available on the Hartnell College student registration system (PAWS) and on the website. At this site, students can download a Voter Registration form. The links to these sites will also be published in the Hartnell College Class Schedule, Catalog and Student handbook. Voter Reg s and

Center.

every year on Constitution Day.

y point of contact for the Secretary of State fice.